West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

T. 0.				773
1 Dist Darjas ling PS	Maligara Year	2024 FIRM	10. 123/24	Date 22.02.2021
III) Act Electricity Act 20	0803tions 135(1)	1/4)		
o (a) coostille of office Day	ACTIVICATION OF THE PROPERTY.	30to From 2.2.01	2 17 1/2 19 1	
THE TOTAL THE PARTY OF THE PART		19:00 leles	Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	22.	02.24	Time 10	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry N	Vo (s)	9	T 10	
Type of Information	Written		rame	140 446
o. Flace of Occurrance (a) Direction at	nd Distance from D.C.			
(b) Address Kawakha	eli Sushku	1 Noval es	Mal / Beat No	
		7 10.	mangara, L	was transfilling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police :			***************************************	
Name of the P.S.				
6. Complainant / Informant :		Distric	t	
(a) Name Subh	endu chosel	huse		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name				
(c) Date / Year of Righ	y a mari	and thou	anuly	
(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nationalit	ty Y	
(f) Occupation Groul.	E see Closess	of Issue:	Place of Issue	9
	THE THE TAKE			
(g) Address A.E. 4	- LINE ON THE	rages, shinn	randit cec	WOSEDEL
 Details of known / suspected / unknow (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 	wn accused with full partie	Sumitra Ray	with the see	100.1
(mader separate sneet, ir necessary)	Valled	I di call	your racen	a key of
	Raman	hali suchu	1 Nagar 15	matigaka.
	I that	Dayuling		
25				
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the	Complainant / Information			
***************************************				***************************************
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve	ed (Attach separate shee	et, if necessary):		

0. Total value of properties stolen / involventies	ved			
1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any			F	
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets	i, if required): Org	iginal will	in complain	nt which is
	tra	das FIR i	3	
			1	1.124
3. Action Taken : Since the above repo	ort reveals commission	of offence(s) as mention	ed at item No. 2., Regi	stered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	31 Krishnes	rdu Ray of NE	MC 0. P.	to take i
investigation / refused investigation /		7		on point
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the	Complaint / Informant.	admitted to be correct		
informant free of cost.				Fire Table 1
in Olivinal en al.	1			
'in Original complaint				1 - 1
			Cianati as of th	- 00 h - 1 = 1 = 1

Note

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Name ARINDAM EHRITACHRIEE
Rank: No Inspector Inchange
Matigure PS/SAN

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office Bidyut Bhavan, Block – DJ Sector – II, Bidhannagar Koikata – 700 091 N - U40109WB2007SGC113473



Shivmandir Customer Care Centre Ground Floor CLD Bullding Shibmandir, Durjeeling.Pin. – 734011 E Maill – sm.shivmandir@gmail.com Tel. – 03532580121 / 03534064628

Date: 22/02/2024

Memo No. SM/SCCC/E-5/23-24/363

The Officer In-Charge, Marigara Police Station, O Matigara Darjeeling.

Sub: FIR regarding commission of an offence under section 135(1)(e) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007) by Smt Sumitra Roy W/o- Sri Prasenjit Roy Vill - Kawakhali, PO-Sushrutanagar, P.S. Matigara, Dist Darjeeling on 22.02.2022

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Subhendu Chowdhury, S/O late Shardendu Chowdhury, AE & Station Manager, Shibmandir Customer Care Centre do hereby lodge this complain in favour of Smt Sumitra Roy W/o- Sri Prasenjit Roy Vill - Kawakhali, PO - Sushrutanagar, P.S. Matigara, Dist Darjeeling, has committed an offence by directly hooking from the LTOH line.

The Details are stated below .-

On 22.02.24 at about 5.00 pm the undersigned along with Ainal Kabir (J.E-II Shibmandir CCC) and Sonam Sherpa Sr. O.E and technical staff have inspected the deemed disconnected consumer flat i.r.o Sri Biplab Singha S/o Dhirendra Nath Singha, whose service connection was disconnected due to non payment of outstanding amount for prolong period and same connection was under deemed disconnection. On inspection undersigned notice that Smt Sumitra Roy W/o Sri Prasenjit Roy was illegally indulge in providing extension of line to Sri Biplab Singha flat within same building. The service line is being disconnected on the spot and the seizure list and inspection report has been prepared in presence of witness named Sri Alokesh Dutta and Sri Rupan Ghosh and acknowledge to the Sri Rupan Ghosh (representative of accused person) as a token receipt. The team left the premises at around 6.10 pm on 22.02.2024

The accused person Smt Sumitra Roy w/o Sri Prasenjit roy has committed an offence under section 135/1(e)of Electricity Act (Ammendment)2007. Hence, you are requested to take necessary action under the law and treated as F.I.R.

Thanking you,

Enclosure:

1. Seized article in packed and labelled condition.

2. Seizure List - Original .

3. Copy of Inspection Report Copy of Inspection Report

Received on 22.02-24 at 19:45 Was wide G. DE NO. 1469 and started matigara RS case No 123/24 Date 22.02.24 48. 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003. As Krishnendu Ray of N3 Mc O.P. will investigate the case.

Yours faithfully,

Subhendu Chowdhury Majorior-in-Chards / O Late Shardendu Chowdhury

Majorior Polica Station

AE & Station Manager

Supply Police Communication 89057950